TO:

AND TO:

ONTARIO

Court File No. CV-21-00669445-00CL

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR
ARRANGEMENT OF MCEWAN ENTERPRISES INC.

Applicant

SERVICE LIST
(as at November 1, 2021)

GOODMANS LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5H 3S7
Fax: 416.979.1234

Robert J. Chadwick
Tel: 416.597.4285
Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca

Caroline Descours
Tel: 416.597.6275
Email: cdescours@goodmans.ca

Trish Barrett
Tel: 416.597.4102
Email: tharrett@goodmans.ca

Lawyers for the Applicant

BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
P.O. Box 130

Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Fax: 416.863.1716

Sean Zweig
Tel: 416.777.6254
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com
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Joshua Foster
Tel: 416.777.7906
Email: fosterj@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for the Monitor

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower

200 Bay Street, Suite 2900

P.O. Box 22

Toronto, ON M5J 2J1

Fax: 416.847.5201

Greg Karpel
Tel: 416.847.5170
Email: gkarpel@alvarezandmarsal.com

Joshua Nevsky
Tel: 416.847.5161
Email: jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com

Justin Karayannopoulos
Tel: 416.847.5177
Email: jkarayannopoulos@alvarezandmarsal.com

Monitor

AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9
Fax: 416.863.1515

Steven L. Graff
Tel: 416.856.7726
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Jeremy Nemers
Tel: 416.865.7724
Email: jnemers@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for First Capital Holdings (Ontario) Corporation

FIRST CAPITAL HOLDINGS (ONTARIO) CORPORATION
85 Hanna Avenue, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M6K 3S3
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Kirryn Hashmi
Tel: 416.216.2083
Email: kirryn.hashmi@fcr.ca

AND TO: GOWLING WLG
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5
Fax: 416.862.7661

Virginie Gauthier
Tel: 416.844.5391
Email: virginie.gauthier@gowlingwlg.com

Francois Viau
Tel: 514.392.9530
Email: francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com

Lawyer for The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited, CF/Realty
Holdings Inc., Ontrea Inc. and OPB (TDC) Inc.

AND TO: MINDEN GROSS LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
2200 - 145 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 4G2
Fax: 416.864.9223

Catherine Francis
Tel: 416-369-4137
Email: cfrancis@mindengross.com

Kenneth L. Kallish
Tel: 416-369-4137
Email: kkallish@mindengross.com

Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1
Fax: 416.595.8695

Craig A. Mills
Tel: 416.595.8596
Email; cmills@millerthomson.com
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AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

Monica Faheim
Tel: 416.597.6087
Email: mfaheim@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for The Aga Khan Museum

MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011

Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Fax: 416.595.8695

David Ward
Tel: 416.595.8625
Email: dward@millerthomson.com

Asim Igbal
Tel: 416.597.6008
Email: aigbal@millerthomson.com

Lawyer for Sayan Navaratnam

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.
150 King Street West, Suite 2308
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9

Bobby Kofman
Tel: 416.932.6228
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com

David Sieradzki
Tel: 416.932.6030
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com

Financial Advisor for First Capital Holdings (Ontario) Corporation

HIGHLAND CHEVROLET BUICK GMC CADILLAC LTD.

15783 Yonge St.
Aurora, ON L4G 1P4

MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA

CORPORATION
2680 Matheson Blvd. E. Ste. 500
Mississauga, ON L4W 0A5
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XEROX CANADA LTD.
20 York Mills Road

Suite 500, Box 700
Toronto, ON M2P 2C2

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Fax: 416.973.0810

Diane Winters
Tel: 416-973-3172
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

Legal Services Branch

College Park | 777 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
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